	-20-1998	U.S. DI	EPARTMENT C Patent and T	F COMMERC
		•	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patente		ched original doc		opy thereo
	0855731	ss of receiving pa	rty(ies):	o 🔳
Paul Whaley	Name: <u>U.S. R</u>	ing Binder Corp.		
10.3.98	Internal Address	s:		947.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				29/
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address:	6800 Arsenal St	reet	
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	City: <u>St. Louis</u>	Sta	ate: <u>MO</u> Z	ZIP: 63139
Execution Date: October 2, 1998	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	Yes	X No
	291	x)Q(17)	2/	
Additional number	s attached?	294 70 ™	φ	
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				ed: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of	X No	itents involve	ed: 1
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of	X No	itents involve	ed: 1
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Joseph Muller Internal Address:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl	X No	itents involve - \$ <u>40</u>	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>J. Joseph Muller</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl X Enclosed	X No applications and pa R 3.41) o be charged to dep	itents involve - \$ <u>40</u>	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Joseph Muller Internal Address:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl X Enclosed Authorized t C 8. Deposit account	X No applications and pa R 3.41) o be charged to dep	ntents involve - \$ <u>40</u> posit accour	1t
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Joseph Muller Internal Address:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl X Enclosed Authorized t C 8. Deposit account	Applications and pa FR 3.41) to be charged to dep number:	ntents involve - \$ <u>40</u> posit accour	 nt
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Joseph Muller Internal Address:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl X Enclosed Authorized t 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate	Applications and pa =R 3.41) o be charged to dep number: copy of this page if p	tents involve -	nt osit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Joseph Muller Internal Address:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl X Enclosed Authorized t C 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate NOT USE THIS SPACE	X No applications and pa =R 3.41) o be charged to dep number: copy of this page if p ect and any attached	tents involve ± 40 posit accour paying by dep d copy is a tr ± 2	nt osit account

PATENT REEL: 9513 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul Whaley, a citizen of the United States, resident of the County of Jefferson, State of Missouri, whose post office address is 245 Reservoir Lane, Herculaneum, Missouri 63048, have invented certain improvements in SPUR EYELET FASTENER WITH UNIFORM CIRCULAR BASE FOR SECURING RING BINDER MECHANISM for which I am about to make, and have this day executed, application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney's Docket No. 7049.

AND, WHEREAS, U.S. Ring Binder Corp., A Delaware Corporation, with offices at 429 Church Street, New Bedford Massachusetts 02745, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in SPUR EYELET and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Paul Whaley, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said U.S. Ring Binder Corp., the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said U.S. Ring Binder Corp., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said U.S. Ring Binder Corp., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said U.S. Ring Binder Corp., a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to U.S. Ring Binder Corp., a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

PATENT REEL: 9513 FRAME: 0280

AND my attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application, when advised thereof, as follows:

Serial No. _____

Filed:

Date: 10-2-98.

Saul Whale

STATE OF MISSOURI)) SS. COUNTY OF St Faure

On this <u>And</u> day of <u>Octatur</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Paul Whaley, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Marilyn Santers

My Commission Expires:

pril 21, 2002